Establishment of British Army

1813

l1st Guard Cavalry Regiment 583
2nd Guard Cavarly Regiment 582
Royal Regiment of Horse Guards 816
1st Dragoon Guard Regiment 1,085
2nd Dragoon Guard Regiment 907
3rd Dragoon Guard Regiment 917
4th Dragoon Guard Regiment 917
5th Dragoon Guard Regiment 917
6th Dragoon Guard Regiment 907
7th Dragoon Guard Regiment 907
1st Dragoon Regiment 917
2nd Dragoon Regiment 907
3rd Dragoon Regiment 918
4th Dragoon Regiment 917
5th Dragoon Regiment ?
6th Dragoon Regiment 906
7th Light Dragoon Regiment 907
8th Light Dragoon Regiment 942
9th Light Dragoon Regiment 727
10th Light Dragoon Regiment 907
11th Light Dragoon Regiment 917
12th Light Dragoon Regiment 917
13th Light Dragoon Regiment 917
14th Light Dragoon Regiment 917
15th Light Dragoon Regiment 907
16th Light Dragoon Regiment 917
17th Light Dragoon Regiment 1,257
18th Light Dragoon Regiment 907
19th Light Dragoon Regiment 697
20th Light Dragoon Regiment 917
21st Light Dragoon Regiment 1,152
22nd Light Dragoon Regiment 1,152
23rd Light Dragoon Regiment 907
24th Light Dragoon Regiment 1,152
25th Light Dragoon Regiment 1,152
1st Foot Guard Regiment 4,782
1/1st Foot Guard Regiment 1,796
2/1st Foot Guard Regiment 1,493
3/1st Foot Guard Regiment 1,493

Coldestream Foot Guard Regiment 2,689
1/Coldstream Foot Guard Regiment 1,347
2/Coldstream Foot Guard Regiment 1,342

3rd Foot Guard Regiment 2,689
1/3rd Foot Guard Regiment 1,347
2/3rd Foot Guard Regiment 1,342
Royal Waggon Train 1,118



Royal Staff Corps

lst Foot Regiment

1/,2/1st Foot Regiment
3/,4/1st Foot Regiment

1/1st Foot Regiment

2/,3/,4/1st Foot Regiment
1/,3/,4/1st Foot Regiment

2/1st Foot Regiment
3/1st Foot Regiment
4/1st Foot Regiment
2nd Foot Regiment
3rd Foot Regiment
4th Foot Regiment
5th Foot Regiment
1/5th Foot Regiment
2/5th Foot Regiment
6th Foot Regiment
1/6th Foot Regiment
2/6th Foot Regiment
7th Foot Regiment
1/7th Foot Regiment
2/7th Foot Regiment
8th Foot Regiment
1/8th Foot Regiment
2/8th Foot Regiment
9th Foot Regiment
1/9th Foot Regiment
2/9th Foot Regiment
10th Foot Regiment
1/10th Foot Regiment
2/10th Foot Regiment
11th Foot Regiment
1/11th Foot Regiment
2/11th Foot Regiment
12th Foot Regiment
13th Foot Regiment
1/13th Foot Regiment
2/13th Foot Regiment
14th Foot Regiment
1/14th Foot Regiment
2/14th Foot Regiment
15th Foot Regiment
1/15th Foot Regiment
2/15th Foot Regiment
l6th Foot Regiment
17th Foot Regiment
18th Foot Regiment
1/18th Foot Regiment
2/18th Foot Regiment
19th Foot Regiment
20th Foot Regiment
21st Foot Regiment
1/21st Foot Regiment

686
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336
361
336
151
612
301
033
127
906
822
1,127
695
2/2,033
1,127
906
2/2,033
1,127
906
2/2,081
1,151
930
2/2,080
1,361
719
2/2,301
1,151
1,150
2/1,579
941

941
2/2,746
1,386
1,360
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696
1,152
2/1,612
1,127
485
1,152
1,151
2/2,032
1,337



2/21st Foot Regiment
22nd Foot Regiment
23rd Foot Regiment
1/23rd Foot Regiment
2/23rd Foot Regiment
24th Foot Regiment
1/24th Foot Regiment
2/24th Foot Regiment
25th Foot Regiment
1/25th Foot Regiment
2/25th Foot Regiment
26th Foot Regiment
1/26th Foot Regiment
2/26th Foot Regiment
27th Foot Regiment
1/27th Foot Regiment
2/27th Foot Regiment

2/,3/27th Foot Regiment
1/,2/27th Foot Regiment

3/27th Foot Regiment
28th Foot Regiment
1/28th Foot Regiment
2/28th Foot Regiment
29th Foot Regiment
30th Foot Regiment
1/30th Foot Regiment
2/30th Foot Regiment
31st Foot Regiment
1/31st Foot Regiment
2/31st Foot Regiment
32nd Foot Regiment
1/32nd Foot Regiment
2/32nd Foot Regiment
33rd Foot Regiment
34th Foot Regiment
1/34th Foot Regiment
2/34th Foot Regiment
35th Foot Regiment
1/35th Foot Regiment
2/35th Foot Regiment
36th Foot Regiment
1/36th Foot Regiment
2/36th Foot Regiment
37th Foot Regiment
38th Foot Regiment
1/38th Foot Regiment
2/38th Foot Regiment
39th Foot Regiment
1/39th Foot Regiment
2/39th Foot Regiment
40th Foot Regiment
1/40th Foot Regiment
2/40th Foot Regiment
41st Foot Regiment
42nd Foot Regiment

695
1,151
2/1,612
1,127
485
2/2,082
1,152
930
2/1,822
1,337
485
2/1,392
907

485
3/4,081
1,361
1,360

1,360
2/1,612
1,127
485
1,127
2/2,302
1,152
1,150
2/1,861
931

930
2/1,612
1,127
485

907
2/2,302
1,152
1,150
2/2,032
1,152
1,150
2/1,392
907

408
1,361
2/1,822
1,127
695
2/2,032
1,337
695
2/2,033
1,337
696
2/1,779
2/1,822



1/42nd Foot Regiment
2/42nd Foot Regiment
43rd Foot Regiment
1/43rd Foot Regiment
2/43rd Foot Regiment
44th Foot Regiment
1/44th Foot Regiment
2/44th Foot Regiment
45th Foot Regiment
1/45th Foot Regiment
2/45th Foot Regiment
46th Foot Regiment
47th Foot Regiment
1/47th Foot Regiment
2/47th Foot Regiment
48th Foot Regiment
1/48th Foot Regiment
2/48th Foot Regiment
49th Foot Regiment
50th Foot Regiment
1/50th Foot Regiment
2/50th Foot Regiment
51st Foot Regiment
52nd Foot Regiment
1/52nd Foot Regiment
2/52nd Foot Regiment
53rd Foot Regiment
1/53rd Foot Regiment
2/53rd Foot Regiment
54th Foot Regiment
55th Foot Regiment
56th Foot Regiment
1/56th Foot Regiment
2/56th Foot Regiment
57th Foot Regiment
1/57th Foot Regiment
2/57th Foot Regiment
58th Foot Regiment
1/58th Foot Regiment
2/58th Foot Regiment
59th Foot Regiment
1/59th Foot Regiment
2/59th Foot Regiment
60th Foot Regiment
1/60th Foot Regiment
2/60th Foot Regiment
3/60th Foot Regiment
4/60th Foot Regiment
5/60th Foot Regiment
6/60th Foot Regiment
6lst Foot Regiment
1/61st Foot Regiment
2/61lst Foot Regiment
62nd Foot Regiment
1/62nd Foot Regiment

1,337
485
2/2,087
1,357
730
2/1,870
1,151
719
2/1,392
907

485

696
2/2,0092
942
1,150
2/1,612
1,127
485

931
2/1,612
1,127
485

961
2/1,872
1,147
725
2/1,871
1,152
719

907

696
2/2,713
1,362
1,361
2/1,612
1,127
485
2/1,870
1,156
719
2/2,512
1,362
1,150
6/7,623
1,337
1,336
1,336
942
1,336
1,336
2/1,612
1,127
485
2/2,243
1,337



2/62nd Foot Regiment
63rd Foot Regiment
1/63rd Foot Regiment
2/63rd Foot Regiment
64th Foot Regiment
65th Foot Regiment
66th Foot Regiment
1/66th Foot Regiment
2/66th Foot Regiment
67th Foot Regiment
1/67th Foot Regiment
2/67th Foot Regiment
68th Foot Regiment
1/68th Foot Regiment
2/68th Foot Regiment
69th Foot Regiment
1/69th Foot Regiment
2/69th Foot Regiment
70th Foot Regiment
71st Foot Regiment
1/71st Foot Regiment
2/71st Foot Regiment
72nd Foot Regiment
1/72nd Foot Regiment
2/72nd Foot Regiment
73rd Foot Regiment
1/73rd Foot Regiment
2/73rd Foot Regiment
74th Foot Regiment
75th Foot Regiment
76th Foot Regiment
77th Foot Regiment
78th Foot Regiment
1/78th Foot Regiment
2/78th Foot Regiment
79th Foot Regiment
1/79th Foot Regiment
2/79th Foot Regiment
80th Foot Regiment
8lst Foot Regiment
1/81st Foot Regiment
2/81st Foot Regiment
82nd Foot Regiment
1/82nd Foot Regiment
2/82nd Foot Regiment
83rd Foot Regiment
1/83rd Foot Regiment
2/83rd Foot Regiment
84th Foot Regiment
1/84th Foot Regiment
2/84th Foot Regiment
85th Foot Regiment
86th Foot Regiment
87th Foot Regiment
1/87th Foot Regiment

906
2/1,402
917

485

941

731
2/2,082
1,152
930
2/2,292
1,362
930

961

2/1,823
1,128
695

696
2/2,083
1,147
936
2/1,612
1,127
485
2/2,143

?
?

1,361
931

907

931
2/2,033
1,338
695
2/1,822
1,337
485
1,152
2/2,032
1,337
695
2/2,243
1,337
906
2/2,291
1,361
930
2/2,674
1,338
1,336
726
1,152
2/2,301
1,151



2/87th Foot Regiment
88th Foot Regiment
1/88th Foot Regiment
2/88th Foot Regiment
89th Foot Regiment
1/89th Foot Regiment
2/89th Foot Regiment
90th Foot Regiment
1/90th Foot Regiment
2/90th Foot Regiment
91st Foot Regiment
1/91st Foot Regiment
2/91st Foot Regiment
92nd Foot Regiment
1/92nd Foot Regiment
2/92nd Foot Regiment
93rd Foot Regiment
94th Foot Regiment
95th Foot Regiment

1/,2/95th Foot Regiment

1/95th Foot Regiment
2/95th Foot Regiment
3/95th Foot Regiment
96th Foot Regiment

1/96th Foot Regiment
2/96th Foot Regiment

97th Foot
98th Foot
99th Foot
100th Foot
101st Foot
102nd Foot
103rd Foot
104th Foot

1st Royal
2nd Royal
3rd Royal
4th Royal
5th Royal
6th Royal

1st Royal
2nd Royal
3rd Royal
4th Royal
5th Royal
6th Royal
7th Royal
8th Royal
9th Royal
10th Royal
11th Royal
12th Royal
13th Royal

Regiment
Regiment
Regiment
Regimen
Regimen
Regimen
Regimen
Regimen

Garrison
Garrison
Garrison
Garrison
Garrison
Garrison

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

t
t
t
t
t

Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion

Batalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Battalion
Batatlion

1,150
2/2,032
1,337
695
2/2,082
1,152
930
2/2,033
1,338
695
2/1,822
1,127
695
2/1,822
1,337
485
1,361
931
3/3,442
1,148
1,147
1,147
2/1,170
917

253

696

931

725

931

941

710
1,151
1,151

697
907
1,337
1,336
907
907

714
924
714
724
714
714
523
924
914
724
1,124
1,124
1,124



1st West India Regiment
2nd West India Regiment
3rd West India Regiment
4th West India Regiment
5th West India Regiment
6th West India Regiment
7th West India Regiment
8th West India Regiment
Depot

5 West India Garrison Cos

British Colonial and Foreign Corps

Royal Africa Corps

de Meuron Regiment

de Roll Regiment
Watteville Regiment
Dillon's Regiment
Chasseurs Brittainques Regiment
Royal York Volunteers
Royal Corsican Rangers
Sicilian Regiment

Royal York Rangers

Royal West India Rangers
Brunswick Oels Hussars
Brunswick Oels Infantry

1,126
1,126
916
916
1,126
1,126
1,126
1,126
100
421

1,259
1,339
1,605
1,604
1,469
1,603
1,600
1,602
1,351
1,236
1,125

677
1,371

Duke of York's Greek Light Infantry 1,131

1st Foreign Veteran Battalion
2nd Foreign Veteran Battalion

King's German Legion
KGL 1st Dragoons

KGL 2nd Dragoons

KGL 1st Light Dragoons
KGL 2nd Light Dragoons
KGL 3rd Light Dragoons

Total KGL Infantry

Nova Scotia Fencibles
Newfoundland Fencibles
New Brunswick Fencibles
Canadian Fencibles
Glengarry Fencibles

Embodied Militia

South British Corps in England
Bedford

Berks

Buckingham

Cambridge

Carmathen

Chester

542
542

906
906
906
906
906

11,377

693
717
681
904
903

380
668
739
580
479
1,035



Cumberland 726

Denbigh 412
Derby 1,103
Devon 3/1,815
Dorset 491
Durham 589
Essex 2/1,470
Flint 243
Glamorgan 483
Gloucester 2/1,381
Herford 0623
Kent, West 1,046
Lancaster 3/2,865
Lincoln 2/1,605
London 2/1,440
Middlesex, East 1,407
Monmouth & Brecon 577
Norfolk, West 716
Oxford 714
Salop 2/1,164
Somerset 2/1,834
Southampton (Hants South &
The Isle of Wight) 508
Stafford 1,332
Suffolk 2/1,248
Surry (lst Regiment) 785
Sussex 950
Tower Hamlets 2/1,334
Wilts 1,079
Worcester 727
York, West Riding
(lst & 2nd Regiments) 2/1,904
York, North Riding 1,073
York, East Riding 671

North British Corps in England

Aberdeen 765
Ayr 523
Berwick, Haddington,

Linlthgow & Peebles 537
Edinburgh County & City 768
Fife 583
Forfar & Kincardine 762
Inverness, Banff, Elgin & Nairn 878
Kirkeudbright & Wigton 325
Perth 768
Renfrew 484
Ross, Caithness, Sutherland &

Cromarty 608
Stirling, Dunbarton,Clackmannan
& Kinross 552



Irish Corps in England
Carlow

Clare

Cork, North
Dublin City
King's County
Leitrim
Limberick County
Louth

Mayo, South
Meath

Roscommons

Sligo

Tipperary
Waterford
Westmeath

Irish Corps in Ireland
Antrim

Armagh

Cavan

Cork South & City
Donegal

Down North & Down South
Dublin County
Fermanagh

Galaway

Kerry

Kildare

Kilkenny

Limerick City
Londonderry
Longford

Mayo, North
Monaghan

Queen's County
Tyrone

Wexford

Wicklow

British Corps in Ireland
Anglesea

Argyll & Bute

Cardigan

Carnarvon

Cornwall

Cornwall & Devon Miners
Dumfries, Roxburgh & Selkirk
Hants, North

Hertford

Huntington

Kent, East

Lanark

Leicester

Merioneth

2/1,

2/1,

678
678
643
901
901
678
901
012
789
901
901
678
123
901
678

903
903
680
806
126
360
680
680
126
930
680
903
680
126
680
791
903
680
126
126
680

155
513
296
155
773
254
587
508
569
188
481
888
769
148



Middlesex West & Westminister 2/2,372

Montgomery 333
Norfolk, East 716
Northampton 859
Northumberland 775
Nottingham 672
Pembroke 244
Radmor 169
Surry (2nd Regiment) 786
Warwick 1,000
Westmorland 295
York West Riding (3rd Regiment) 952
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